GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1740
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2004

WORLD BANK AID FOR PRINKING WATER SCHEME
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States where drinking water and sanitation schemes axe going on at present with the help of World Bank loan;

(b) whether some other State Governments have approached Union Government to forward their schemes of drinking water and sanitation to the World Bank for loan/assistance;

(c) if so, the details of these States; and

(d) the present status of their proposals?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance: (SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)
(a) World Bank assisted drinking water and sanitation schemes are being implemented in Kerala, Karnataka and Maharashtra.

(b) and (c) State Governments of Uttaranchal. Tamil Nadu, Punjab, Haryana and Delhi have sought World Bank assistance for drinking water and sanitation schemes.

(d) Proposals of Governments of Uttaranchal, Tamil Nadu and Punjab have been posed to the World Bank for assistance and clarification has been sought from Government of Haryana. Prnpasal from Government of Delhi has been recently received.
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